

REC

102914241

PATENT APPLICATION



NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

CHANG-NAN CHEN, TENG-SHENG HUNG

and JUI-CHIH HUNG

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

LIANG TEI CO., LTD.

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

10, NO. 657, JUNGJENG RD., SHINJUANG CITY,

TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE

October 27, 2004

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

To be assigned

PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE

December 10, 2004

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

YES

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE

December 10, 2004

CORRESPONDENCE

:

ADDRESS

Chun-Ming Shih

4331 Stevens Battle Lane,

Fairfax, VA 22033

DOCKET NO.

OP-093000739

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

One

TOTAL FEE PAID

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT

[] Enclosed

[X]

Authorized to be charged to

Deposit account 503303

Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Chun-Mint Shih

December 10, 2004

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2.

12/29/2004 ECOOPER 00000179\503303 11014654

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 016106 FRAME: 0956

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

	nen, Teng-Sheng Hung and Jui-Chi	
hereinafter referred to collectively	as the assignor, has invented a certain	in improvement relating to
Adjustable Locking Device		
	r said application being executed cor	ocurrently with the execution of this
instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;		
	led in the United States Patent and Tra	
	the application serial number of said a	
[] said application having been fil	led under the Patent Cooperation Trea	aty on
, (Serial No')the United States of America	being designated.
AND WHEREAS Liang Tei	Co., Ltd.	
who's address		
is <u>10F, No. 657,</u>	Jungjeng Rd., Shinjuang City, Taip	el Hsien, laiwan
hereinafter referred to as the assi	ignee, is desirous of acquiring the ent	tire right, title and interest in and to
	d all divisions and continuations there	
prolongations thereof;	be granted therefor, including any	y and all renewals, reissues and
	hat for and in consideration of One (Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and
valuable consideration paid by sai	d assignee to said assignor, the recei	nt of which is hereby acknowledged
	ells and transfers to said assignee, ar	
	ight, title and interest in and to said	
divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be		
granted therefore, including any a	and all renewals, reissues and prolong	gations thereof; said assignee, and
said assignee's successors and a	assigns, to have, hold, exercise and e	enjoy the said application, including
any and all divisions and continua	ations thereof, and the said invention	and any and all patents which may
	and all renewals, reissues and prolo	
	s in anywise arising from or appertain	
	patents when granted, including an	
	e and benefit of said assignee, and	
assigns, in as ample and benefici	ial a manner as the said assignor mig	gnt or could have held and enjoyed
the same, if this assignment had r	rees to perform, upon the request of	f soid assignes, or said assignable
	all acts relating to the obtaining or	
including any and all renewals, rei		to the asserting of said patents,
	and requests the Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks to issue
	and on any and all divisions and cont	
to said assignee, and said assigne	ee's successors and assigns, in accord	dance herewith.
		1
Chang-Nan Chen	Chan-Nan C Signature	hen October 27, 2004
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature •	Date
	7 2 11	
Teng-Sheng Hung	Teng-Sheng-Herry Signature	October 27, 2004
Teng-Sheng Hung Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
	~	
Jui-Chih Hung	Jui-Chih-Hung Signature	October 27, 2004
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
rading of unit inventor, it any	Oigriatui 6	Date
Name of the state	Cimphus	5-4-
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor if any	Signature	Data

RECORDED: 12/17/2004

PATENT REEL: 016106 FRAME: 0957